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Number of votrng members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1 a) 
Number of Independent votrng members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1 b) 

Total number of indiViduals employed In calendar year 2011 (Part V, line 2a) 

Total number of volunteers (estimate If necessary) 

Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12 

Net unrelated bUSiness taxable Income from Form 990-T line 34 

8 Contnbutlons and grants (Part VIII, line 1 h) 

9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) 

10 Investment Income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) 

11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, Bc, 9c, 10c, and 11e) 

12 Total revenue - add lines 8 h 11 ual Part VIII, column 

13 Grants and Similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) 

14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4) .. 

15 Salanes, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) 
16a ProfeSSional fundralslng fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e) 

b Total fundralslng expenses, (Part IX, column (D), line 25)~ 

17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), IInes~~~~~;;~~~~~-.:..., 
18 Total expenses Add lines 13-17 (must fa 

19 Revenue less Subtract line 1 

20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) 

21 Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) 
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May the IRS diSCUSS thiS return With the preparer shown above? (See Instructions) 
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Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 2 
'G"II Statement of Program Service Accomplishments 

Check If Schedule 0 contains a response to any question In this Part III 

Bnefly describe the organization's mission 
SEE SCHEDULE 0 

2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services dunng the year which were not listed on 

the pnor Form 990 or 990-EZ? 

If "Yes," descnbe these new services on Schedule 0 
3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes In how It conducts, any program services? 

If ·Yes," descnbe these changes on Schedule 0 

o 

o Yes ~ No 

o Yes ~ No 

4 Descnbe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of ItS three largest program services, as measured by expenses 

Section 501(c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are required to report the amount of grants and 

allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, If any, for each program service reported 

4a (Code ____ ) (Expenses $ 575763 _ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ ----------------- -----------------' 

TO PROVIDE NEEDED SERVICES TO ABUSED OR NEGLECTED CHILDREN 

4b (Code ___ ~) (Expenses $ _________ including grants of $ _________________ ) (Revenue $ ________________ _ 

4c (Code ____ ), (Expenses $ _________________ Including grants of $ _________________ ) (Revenue $ _________________ . 

4d Other program services (Descnbe In Schedule 0 ) 
(Expenses $ including grants of $ )(Revenue $ 

4e Total program service expenses ~ 575763 _ 
Form 990 (2011) 
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Fonn 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85 - 03 7 5 943 Page 3 
1:F.Ti.~"f. Checklist of Required Schedules 

Yes No 

1 Is the organization descnbed In section 501 (c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a pnvate foundation)? If "Yes," 

complete Schedule A 1 X 
2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contnbutors? (see instructions) 2 X 
3 Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or In opposilion to 

candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I 3 X 
4 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbYing actiVities, or have a section 501(h) elecllon In 

effect dunng the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II 4 X 
5 Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organlzallon that receives membership dues, assessments, 

or similar amounts as defined In Revenue Procedure 98-19? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III 5 X 
6 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the nght to 

prOVide advice on the dlstnbutlon or Investment of amounts In such funds or accounts? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule D, Part I 6 X 
7 Did the organlzallon receive or hold a conservation easement, Including easements to preserve open space, 

the environment, hlstonc land areas, or hlstonc structures? If ·Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II 7 X 
8 Did the organlzallon maintain collections of works of art, hlstoncal treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes," 

complete Schedule D, Part III 8 X 
9 Did the organization report an amount In Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed In Part 

X, or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negollallon services? If ·Yes," 

complete Schedule D, Part IV 9 X 
10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets In temporanly restricted 

endowments, pennanent endowments, or quasI-endowments? If ·Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V 10 X 
11 If the organizallon's answer to any of the follOWing questions IS "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, 

VII, VIII, IX, or X as applicable 
~ 

a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and eqUipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule D, Part VI 11a X 
b Did the organization report an amount for Investments - other secuntles In Part X, line 12 that IS 5% or more 

of ItS total assets reported In Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII 11b X 
c Did the organization report an amount for Investments - program related In Part X, line 13 that IS 5% or more 

of ItS total assets reported In Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII 11c X 
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets In Part X, line 15 that IS 5% or more of ItS total assets 

reported In Part X, line 16? If ·Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX 11d X 
e Did the organlzallon report an amount for other liabilities In Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X 11e X 
f Did the organlzallon's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year Include a footnote that addresses 

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X 11f X 
12a Did the organization obtain separate, Independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII 12a X 
b Was the organization Included In consolidated, Independent audited finanCial statement for the tax year? If "Yes," and If 

the organlzallon answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII IS optional 12b X 
13 Is the organization a school descnbed In section 170(b)(1 )(A)(II)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E 13 X 
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outSide of the United States? 14a X 

b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, 
fundralslng, bUSiness, Investment, and program service activities outSide the United States, or aggregate 

14b X foreign Investments valued at $100,000 or more? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV 
15 Did the organlzallon report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or assistance to any 

organization or entity located outSide the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part II and IV 15 X 
16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance 

to IndiViduals located outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part III and IV 16 X 
17 Did the organlzallon report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundralslng services on Part IX, 

column (A), lines 6 and 11 e? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I (see Instrucllons) 17 X 
18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundralsing event gross Income and contnbullons on 

Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II 18 X 
19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross Income from gaming actiVities on Part VIII, line 9a? 

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part III 19 X 
20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital faCilities? If ·Yes," complete Schedule H 20a X 

b If "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of ItS audited finanCial statements to thiS return? 20b X 
Fonn 990 (2011) 
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Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 4 
1:lffi.L'JI Checklist of Required Schedules (continued) 

21 Old the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to any government or organization 

In the United States on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II 

22 Old the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals In the 

United States on Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III 

23 Old the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's 

current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? If "Yes," 

complete Schedule J 

24a Old the organization have a tax-exempt bond Issue with an outstanding pnnclpal amount of more than 

$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was Issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes," answer lines 

24b through 24d and complete Schedule K If "No," go to line 25 

b Old the organization Invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary penod exception? 

c Old the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time dunng the year 

to defease any tax-exempt bonds? 

d Old the organlzalion act as an "on behalf of' Issuer for bonds outstanding at any lime dunng the year? 

25a Section 501(c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations Old the organization engage In an excess benefit transaction 

with a disqualified person dunng the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 

b Is the organization aware that it engaged In an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person In a 

prior year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 

990-EZ? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 

26 Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or 

disqualified person outstanding as of the end of the organization's tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II 

27 Old the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, substantial 

contnbutor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled entity or family member 

of any of these persons? If "Yes", complete Schedule L, Part III 

28 Was the organlzalion a party to a bUSiness transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, 

Part IV Instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceplions) 

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV 

b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule L, Part IV 

c An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof) 

was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV 

29 Old the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contnbulions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M 

30 Old the organlzalion receive contnbulions of art, historical treasures, or other Similar assets, or qualified 

conservalion contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M 

31 Old the organization liqUidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I 

32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of ItS net assets? 

If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part II 

33 Old the organlzalion own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulalions 

seclions 301 7701-2 and 301 7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I 

34 Was the organlzalion related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If ''Yes," complete Schedule R, Parts II, 

III, IV, and V, line 1 

35a Old the organization have a controlled entity Within the meaning of seclion 512(b)(13)? 

b Old the organization receive any payment from or engage In any transaction With a controlled enlity Within the meaning 

of seclion 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 

36 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Old the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-chantable related 

organlzalion? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 

37 Old the organization conduct more than 5% of ItS aclivltles through an entity that IS not a related organization 

and that IS treated as a partnership for federal Income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI 

38 Old the organization complete Schedule 0 and proVide explanations In Schedule 0 for Part VI, lines 11 and 

19? Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule 0 

BeA US990$$4 

Yes No 

21 X 

22 X 

23 X 

24a X 
24b X 

24c X 
24d X 

25a X 

25b X 

26 X 

28b X 

28c X 
29 X 

30 X 
31 X 

32 X 

33 X 

34 X 
35a X 

35b X 

36 X 

37 X 

38 X 
Form 990 (2011) 



Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 5 
'ifiil' Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance 

Check If Schedule 0 contains a response to any question In this Part V 

1a Enter the number reported In Box 3 of Form 1096 Enter -0- If not applicable 

b Enter the number of Forms W-2G Included In line 1a Enter -0- If not applicable 
I 1a I o 
I 1b I o 

c Old the organization comply With backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable 

gaming (gambling) winnings to pnze winners? 

2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax 

Statements. filed for the calendar year ending With or within the year covered by thiS return 

b If at least one IS reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? 

Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a IS greater than 250, you may be reqUired to e-file (see Instructions} 

3a Old the organization have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 

b If "Yes," has It filed a Form 990-T for thiS year? If "No," proVide an explanation In Schedule 0 
4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an Interest In, or a signature or other authonty over, 

a financial account In a foreign country (such as a bank account, secuntles account, or other financial account)? 

b If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country • 

See the instructions for filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22 1, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts 

5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time dunng the tax year? 

b Old any taxable party notify the organization that It was or IS a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? 

c If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T? 

6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the 

organization soliCit any contributions that were not tax deductible? 

b If "Yes," did the organization Include With every soliCitation an express statement that such contributions or 

gifts were not tax deductible? 

7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c). 

a Old the organization receive a payment In excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods 

and services proVided to the payor? 

b If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services prOVided? 

c Old the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which It was 

reqUired to file Form 8282? 

d If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed dunng the year 

e Old the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? 

f Old the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 

20 

g If the organization received a contnbutlon of qualified Intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required 

h If the organization received a contnbutlon of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a 

Form 1098-C? 

8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting 

organizations Old the supporting organization, or a donor adVised fund maintained by a sponsonng organization, 

have excess business holdings at any time dunng the year? 

9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 

a Old the organization make any taxable dlstnbutlons under section 4966? 

b Old the organization make a distnbutlon to a donor, donor adVisor, or related person? 

10 Section 501 (c)(7) organizations. Enter 

a Initiation fees and capital contributions Included on Part VIII, line 12 

b Gross receipts, Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club faCIlities 

11 Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter 

a Gross Income from members or shareholders 

b Gross Income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources 

110a 1 
10b 

11a 

n 
Yes No 

1c X 

2b X 

3a X 
3b X 

4a X 

-

5a X 
5b X 
5c X 

6a X 

6b X 

7a X 

7b X 

7c X 

~ ~ 

7e X 

7f X 

7g X 

7h X 

8 X 

~ ~ 

9a X 

9b X 

against amounts due or received from them) L..:.1..::.1b::....L _________ -i 

12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 In lieu of Form 1041' 1--'1~2;c.a+-__ +-_X_ 

b If ''Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dunng the year. 1L..:.1;::2;:.b...L-I ________ -i 

13 Section 501 (c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers. 

a Is the organization licensed to Issue qualified health plans in more than one state? 

Note. See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule 0 

b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which 

the organization IS licensed to Issue qualified health plans Ir1..::.3..::.b-t-I ________ -i 

13a X 

c Enter the amount of reserves on hand L..:.1.=.3.=.c-'-________ -i __ t-__ t--;-;--

14a Old the organization receive any payments for Indoor tanning services dunng the tax year? 14a X 

b If "Yes," has It filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," proVide an explanation In Schedule 0 14b X 

seA US990$SS Form 990 (2011) 
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Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No· 

response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, descnbe the circumstances, processes, or changes In Schedule 0 See Instructions 

Check if Schedule 0 contains a response to any question In this Part VI 0 
Section A Governing Body and Management 

1a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year 1a 15 

If there are matenal differences in voting nghts among members of the governing body, or If the governing 

body delegated broad authonty to an executive committee or Similar committee, explain in Schedule 0 
b Enter the number of voting members Inctuded In line 1a, above, who are Independent 1b 15 

2 Old any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a bUSiness relationship with 

any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 

3 Old the organization delegate control over management duties customanly performed by or under the direct 

supervision of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other persoll? 

4 Old the organization make any Significant changes to ItS governing documents since the pnor Form 990 was filed? 

5 Old the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets? 

6 Old the organization have members or stockholders? 

7a Old the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint one or more 

members of the governing body? 

b Are any governance deCISions of the organlzallon reserved to (or subject to approval by) members, stockholders, or persons 

other than the governing body? 

8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or wntten actions undertaken dunng 

the year by the follOWing 

a The governing body? 

b Each committee With authonty to act on behalf of the govemlng body? 

9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed In Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached 

at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," proVide the names and addresses In Schedule 0 
Section B Policies (ThiS Section B requests Infonnation about poliCies not required by the Intemal Revenue Code) 

10a Old the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? 

b If ·Yes," did the organization have written poliCies and procedures governing the actIVIties of such chapters, 

affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent With the organlzallon's exempt purposes? 

11a Has the organization prOVided a complete copy of thiS Fonn 990 to all members of ItS governing body before filing the fonn? 

b Oescnbe In Schedule 0 the process, If any, used by the organization to review thiS Fonn 990 

12a Old the organization have a wntten conflict of Interest policy? If "No", go to line 13 

b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually Interests that could give nse to conflicts 

c Old the organization regular1y and consistently mOnitor and enforce compliance With the policy? If ·Yes," 

descnbe In Schedule 0 how thiS was done 

13 Old the organization have a wntten whistle blower policy? 

14 Old the organization have a wntten document retention and destruction policy? 

15 Did the process for detennlnlng compensallon of the follOWing persons Include a review and approval by 

Independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and deCISion? 

a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management offiCial 

b Other officers or key employees of the organization 

If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process In Schedule 0 (see Instrucllons) 

16a Old the organization Invest In, contribute assets to, or participate In a JOint venture or Similar arrangement 

with a taxable entity dunng the year? 

b If ·Yes," did the organization follow a wntten policy or procedure reqUlnng the organization to evaluate 

its participation In jOint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard 

the organizallon's exempt status With respect to such arrangements? 

Section C. Disclosure 

17 List the states With which a copy of thiS Fonn 990 IS required to be filed ~ 

18 Secllon 6104 requires an organization to make Its Fonns 1023 (or 1024 If applicable), 990, and 990-T (Secllon 501(c)(3)s only) 

available for public inspection Indicate how you made these available Check all that apply o Own webSite 0 Another's webSite 0 Upon request 

19 Oescnbe In Schedule 0 whether (and If so, how), the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest 

policy, and financial statements available to the public dunng the tax year 

20 State the name, phYSical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the 

organization ~TAXPAYER 

Yes No 

2 X 

3 X 
4 X 
5 X 
6 X 

7a X 
7b X 

8a X 
8b X 

9 X 

Yes No 

10a X 

10b 

11a X 

12a X 
12b X 

12c X 
13 X 
14 X 

-

15a X 
15b X 

16a X 

16b 

BCA US990$$6 Fonn 990 (2011) 



Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 7 
I@P" Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated 

Employees, and Independent Contractors 
Check If Schedule 0 contains a response to any question in this Part VII 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 
o 

1a Complete thiS table for all persons required to be listed Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year 

• List all of the organization's current officers. directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless 

of amount of compensation Enter -0- In columns (0), (E), and (F) If no compensation was paid 

• List all of the organization's current key employees, If any See instructions for definition of "key employee" 

• List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) 

who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the 

organization and any related organizations 

• list all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than $100,000 

of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations 

• List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the 

organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations 

List persons In the follOWing order indiVidual trustees or directors, institutional trustees, officers, key employees, highest 

compensated employees, and former such persons o Check thiS box If neither the organization nor any related organizations compensated any current officer, director, or trustee 

(C) 

Position 

(do not check more than one 

(A) (B) box, unless person IS both an (D) (E) 

Name and Title Average officer and a director/trustee) Reportable Reportable 

hours pe 0- :;- 0 " (I) I 'Tl compensation compensation .,::J (I) 3<0 0 a,Q. ~ 3l 
week -< C'l '< '0::1' 3 from from related 

CD 0. s: ~ (I) 

~~ ~ (deSCribe C'lc 0 3 the organizations 
Q~ '0 reg hours for ::J 0" 

2 !!!. '< 3 organization (W-211099-MISC) 
related (I) en 2 (I) '0 (W-211099-MISC) organlza- CD (I) en ::J lJonsm (I) CD en 
Sell 0) (I) Q) 

CD a, 

(1)MARY BELL 

PRESIDENT 8 X X 0 0 
(2)MARY SALAZAR 

VP 8 X pc 0 0 
(3) PAT GREENWADE 

TREASURER 8 X pc 0 0 
(4)NICOLE MILLER 

SECRETARY 8 X pc 0 0 
(5)CINDY RAGSDALE 

PAST PRES 8 X pc 0 0 
(6)FRANK COGGINS 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(7)DORRIE MCCARTY 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(8)J GREATHOUSE 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(9)R HINKLE 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(10)BRETT LEACH 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(11)ANDI SMITH 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(12)LARRY STILES 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(13)LICIA HILLMAN 

DIRECTOR 2 X 0 0 
(14)CL CLOUTIER 

EXE DIRECTOR 40 pc X 76797. 0 

(F) 

Estimated 

amount of 

other 

compensation 

from the 

organization 

and related 

organizations 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
Form 990 (2011) 
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Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 8 
.:lffiil'JI. Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued) 

(C) 

Position 

(A) (8) (do not check more than one (D) (E) (F) box, unless person is both an 
Name and title Average officer and a director/trustee) Reportable Reportable Estimated 

hours per 0- :;- 0 " (I):::C "T1 compensation compensation amount of .,::::J (I) 3ce 0 
0.9- ~ 3l 

week 0 '< "C;:r 3 from from related other ::;s g ~ (I) 0(1) (1)0. 3 ,<en ~ (describe 0<: 5 (1)- the organizations compensation 
Q~ "C 

hours tor ::::J 
0 

CDo 
!l!. 0 organization (W-211099-MISC) from the 

related 2" '< 3 CD 

* 2 CD "C (W-211099-MISC) organization orgamza- CD en ::::J lions In CD m- en and related Sch 0) CD III 
m-a. organizations 

(15) 

(16) 

(17) 

(18) 

(19) 

(20) 

(21) 

(22) 

(23) 

(24) 

(25) 

1 b Sub·total ~ 76797. 0 0 
c Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A ~ 0 0 0 
d Total (add lines 1b and 1c) ~ 76797. 0 0 

2 Total number of Individuals (Including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100.000 of reportable compensation 

from the organization ~ 

3 Did the organization list any former officer. director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated 

employee on line 1a? If ·Yes." complete Schedule J for such individual 

4 For any individual listed on line 1a, IS the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from 

the organization and related organizations greater than $150,OOO? If "Yes." complete Schedule J for such 

individual 

5 Old any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual for --

services rendered to the organization? If ''Yes." complete Schedule J for such person 

Section B. Independent Contractors 

1 Complete thiS table for your five highest compensated Independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of 

compensallon from the organization Report compensallon for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year 

(A) (B) 

Yes 

--

3 

4 

-

5 

(C) 

Name and bUSiness address Description of services Compensation 

2 Total number of Independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than 

$100,000 In compensallon from the organization ~ 

No 

X 

X 

X 

BCA US990$$8 Form 990 (2011) 



Fonn 990 (2011 ) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 9 
l:F.1iill'JIl. Statement of Revenue 

(A) (B) (C) (0) 
Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue 

exempt business excluded from tax 
function revenue under sections 
revenue 512,513,or514 

-:I 1a Federated campaigns 1a Cc 
nI:::I 

b Membership dues 1b ~o 

~E 
Fundralsing events 1c ~~ c 

C)~ d Related organizations 1d 
uiE e Government wants 1e 182038. c·- (contnbutlons 
oil) 

f All other contnbutlons, gifts, .- ~ 
-III grants. and sImilar amounts ,g..c:: 1f 385473. 
:SO 

nat Induded above 

9 Noncash contnbullons 
$ C'C Included In lines la-l1 oc 

567511. (.)nI h Total. Add lines 1a-1f ~ 

Business Code 

GI 2a 82123. 82123. u 
.~ b 
GIGI 

(1):::1 c 
E5i 

d I!~ 
~o:: e 
~ 

a.. f All other program selVlce revenue 

9 Total. Add lines 2a-2f ~ 82123. 
3 Investment Income (inclUding diVidends, Interest. and 

other similar amounts) ~ 333. 333. 
4 Income from Investment of tax~xempt bond proceeds ~ 

5 Royailies ~ 

(I) Real (II) Personal 

6a Gross rents 

b 
Less rental 
expenses 

C Rentallncome 
or (loss) 

d Net rental Income or (loss) ~ 

7a Gross amount from (I) Secuntles (II) Other 
sales of assets 
other than Inventory 

b Less cost or other 

baSIS and sales 
expenses 

C Gain or (loss) 

d Net gain or (loss) ~ 

8a Gross Income from fundralslng events 
III 
:::I (not Including $ 
C 
GI 01 contnbuUons reported on line lc) > 
GI 

See Part IV, line 18 0:: a 
~ 

III b Less direct expenses b ..c:: 
0 c Net Income or (loss) from fundraising events ~ 

9a Gross Income from gaming 

actiVities See Part IV, line 19 a 

b Less direct expenses b -

c Net Income or (loss) from gaming actlvilies ~ 

10a Gross sales of Inventory, less 

returns and allowances a 

b Less cost of goods sold b 
c Net Income or (loss) from sales of inventory ~ 

Miscellaneous Revenue BUSiness Code 
- --

11a 

b 

c 

d All other revenue 

e Total. Add lines 11a-11d ~ 

12 Total revenue 

See instructions ~ 649967. 82456. 
BCA US990SS9 Fonn 990 (2011) 



Form 990 (2011 ) CRAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85 - 0375943 Page 10 
'@'t' Statement of Functional Expenses 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations must complete all columns All other organizations must complete column (A) but are not required to 

complete columns (B) (C) and (D) 

Check If Schedule a contains a response to any question In this Part IX 11 
Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, (A) (B) (C) ~D) 

Total expenses Program service Management and Fun raising 
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII. expenses general expenses expenses 
1 Grants and other assistance to govemments and org 

anlzatlons In the United States See Part IV, line 21 

2 Grants and other assistance to individuals in 

the United States See Part IV, line 22 

3 Grants and other assistance to govemments, 

organizations, and individuals outside the 

United States See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 

4 Benefits paid to or for members 

5 Compensation of current officers, directors, 

trustees, and key employees 

6 Compensation not Included above, to disqualified 

persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and 

persons descnbed In section 4958(c)(3)(B) 

7 Other salaries and wages 415295. 370307. 44988. 
8 Pension plan accruals and contnbutlons (Include 

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contnbutlons) 

9 Other employee benefits 47750. 42547. 5203. 
10 Payroll taxes 35060. 31240. 3820. 
11 Fees for services (non-employees) 

a Management 

b Legal 

c Accounting 8147. 8147. 
d LobbYing 

e Professional fund raising services See Part IV, line 1 

f Investment management fees 

9 Other 7065. 7065. 
12 AdvertiSing and promotion 

13 Office expenses 6409. 6409. 
14 Information technology 

15 Royailies 

16 Occupancy 35748. 32173. 3575. 
17 Travel 7569. 7569. 
18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses 

for any federal, state, or local public offiCials 

19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings 1962. 1962. 
20 Interest 907. 907. 
21 Payments to affiliates 

22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 11374. 11374. 
23 Insurance 15816. 15816. 
24 Other expenses Itemize expenses not covered 

above (List miscellaneous expenses In line 24e If 

line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column 

(A) amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule a ) 
a SEE STMT 585. 
b 6494. 
c 5015. 
d 774. 
e All other expenses 64892. 

25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24e 670862. 575763. 95099. 
26 Joint costs. Complete thiS line only If the organization 

reported In column (B) JOint costs from a combined 

educational campaign and fundralslng soliCitation 

Check here n If following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720) 

BCA US990$10 Form 990 (2011) 



Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 11 .:IiTi.';'_ Balance Sheet 
(A) (8) 

Beginning of year End of year 

1 Cash - non-Interest-bearing 144918_ 1 107275_ 
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 53651_ 2 55747_ 
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net 3 

4 Accounts receivable, net 21613. 4 55484. 
5 Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, key -

employees, and highest compensated employees Complete Part II of Sch L 5 

6 ReceIvables from other dIsqualified persons (as defined under secbon 4958(1)(1». persons 
descnbed In secbon 4958(c)(3)(B) and contnbubng employers and sponsonng orgamzabons 

6 of secbon 501 (c)(9) volunlary employoos' benefiCIary orgamzabons (590 Inslrucbons) 

J!l 7 Notes and loans receivable, net 7 
GI 

8 Inventones for sale or use VI 8 
VI 

01( 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 6805. 9 6110. 
10a Land, bUildings, and equipment cost or other 

baSIs Complete Part VI of Schedule 0 10a 157451. 
b Less accumulated depreciation 10b 131665. 37233. 10c 25786. 

11 Investments - publicly traded secuntles 3027. 11 

12 Investments - other secuntles See Part IV, line 11 12 

13 Investments - program-related See Part IV, line 11 13 

14 Intangible assets 14 

15 Other assets See Part IV, line 11 15 

16 Total assets Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) 267247. 16 250402. 
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 31638. 17 39001. 
18 Grants payable 18 

19 Deferred revenue 19 

20 Tax-exempt bond liabililles 20 

VI 21 Escrow or custodial account liability Complete Part IV of Schedule 0 21 

~ 22 Payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees, key 
:c employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified 
nI 

::::i persons Complete Part II of Schedule L 22 

23 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 23 

24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties 24 

25 Other liabilities (including federal Income tax, payables to related third 

parties, and other liabilities not Included on lines 17-24) Complete Part X 

of Schedule D 25 

26 Total liabilities Add lines 17 through 25 31638. 26 39001. 
Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here~ ~ and 

VI complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. GI 
u 

27 Unrestricted net assets 222595. 27 211401. c: 
nI 

13014. iV 28 Temporanly restncted net assets 28 
lD 
"0 29 Permanently restncted net assets 29 
c: D ;, Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~ u. 
"- and complete lines 30 through 34. 0 

J!l 30 Capital stock or trust pnnclpal, or current funds 30 
GI 
VI 

31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bUilding, or equipment fund 31 VI 
01( ... 32 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated Income, or other funds 32 
GI z 33 Total net assets or fund balances 235609. 33 211401. 

34 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances 267247. 34 250402. 
Form 990 (2011) 
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Form 990 (2011) CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 Page 12 ':m'a' Reconciliation of Net Assets 
Check If Schedule 0 contains a response to any question In thiS Part XI 

1 Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 

2 Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) 

3 Revenue less expenses Subtract line 2 from line 1 

4 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, column (A» 

5 Other changes In net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule 0) 

6 Net assets or fund balances at end of year Combine lines 3, 4, and 5 (must equal Part X, line 33, 

column (B» 

Financial Statements and Reporting 
Check if Schedule 0 contains a response to any question In this Part XII 

1 AccountJng method used to prepare the Form 990 0 Cash ~ Accrual 0 Other 

If the organization changed ItS method of accounting from a pnor year or checked "Other," explain in 

Schedule 0 
2a Were the organlzatJon's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an Independent accountant? 

b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an Independent accountant? 

c If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the 

audit, reView, or compilation of ItS financial statements and selection of an Independent accountant? 

If the organlzatJon changed either ItS oversight process or selected process dunng the tax year, explain In 

Schedule 0 

d If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, check a box below to Indicate whether the financial statements of the year were 

Issued on a separate baSIS, consolidated baSIS, or both o Separate basis 0 Consolidated baSIS 0 Both consolidated and separate baSIS 

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organlzatJon reqUired to undergo an audit or audits as set forth In 

the Single Audit Act and OMB Circular A-133? 

b If "Yes," did the organization undergo the reqUired audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the 

reqUired audit or audits, explain why In Schedule 0 and descnbe any steps taken to undergo such audits 

seA US990S12 

0 
649967. 

2 670862. 
3 -20895. 
4 235609. 
5 -3313. 

6 211401. 

0 
Yes No 

2a X 
2b X 

2c X 

3a X 

3b 
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SCHEDULE A 
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 

OMB No 1545-0047 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 2011 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue SaMce 

Complete Ifthe organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust. 

~ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. 

Open to Public 

Inspection 

The organization IS not a pnvate foundation because It IS (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box) 

1 ~ A church, convention of churches, or association of churches desCribed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(I). 

2 A school desCribed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E ) 

3 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii) 

4 A medical research organization operated In conjunction With a hospital described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii) Enter the hospital's name, 

5 0 

8 

9 

10 8 
11 

city, and state 

An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental Unit descnbed In section 

170(b)(1 )(A)(iv). (Complete Part II ) 

A federal, state, or local government or governmental Unit described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of ItS support from a governmental Unit or from the general public 

descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) (Complete Part II ) 

A community trust descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) (Complete Part II ) 

An organization that normally receives (1) more than 33 1/3 % of ItS support from contnbutlons, membership fees, and gross 

receipts from activities related to ItS exempt functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3 % of ItS 

support from gross Investment Income and unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less section 511 tax) from bUSinesses 

acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975 See section 509(a)(2) (Complete Part III ) 

An organization organized and operated exclUSively to test for public safety See section 509(a)(4). 

An organization organized and operated exclUSively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the 

purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations deSCribed In section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2) See section 

509(a)(3). Check the box that deSCribes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11 e through 11 h 

a 0 Type I b 0 Type II c D Type III - Functionally Integrated d D Type III - Other 

By checking thiS box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified 

persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations deSCribed In section 

509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2) 

If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that It IS a Type I, Type II or Type III supporting 

organization, check thiS box o 
9 Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contnbutlon from any of the follOWing persons? 

(I) A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together With persons deSCribed In (II) Yes No 

and (III) below, the governing body of the supported organization? 

(ii) A family member of a person descnbed in (I) above? 

(iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person descnbed In (I) or (II) above? 

h ProVide the follOWing information about the supported organlzatlon(s) 

(i) Name of supported (ii)EIN (iii) Type of organization 

organization (descnbed on lines 1-9 

above or IRC section 

(see instructions)) 

(A) 

(6) 

(C) 

(D) 

(E) 

Total 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 
or Form 990-EZ. 

6CA US990A$1 

(iv) Is the organ-

lzallon In col 

(i) listed In your 

governing 

document? 

Yes No 

11g(i) 

11g(ii) 

11g(iii) 

(v) Old you (vi) Isthe (vii) Amount of 

no~fy the organization in support 

organization In col (I) 

col (i) of your organized 
support? in the US? 

Yes No Yes No 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2011 



CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85-0375943 
Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2011 Page 3 

MilffiiiiM Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I or If the organlzallon failed to qualify under Part II 
If the organlzallon falls to auallfy under the tests listed below please complete Part II ) I 

Section A_ Public Support 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning In) ~ 

1 GiftS, grants, contributions, and 

membership fees received (Do not 

Include any "unusual grants ") 

2 Gross receipts from admissions, merchan-

dise sold or services performed, or facIlities 

fumished In any activity that is related to 

the organization's tax-exempt purpose 
3 Gross receipts from acllvilies that 

are not an unrelated trade or bUSiness 
under secllon 513 

4 Tax revenues levied for the organization's 

benefit and either paid to or expended on 

ItS behalf 

5 The value of services or facilities 

fumlshed by a govemmental unit to the 

organization without charge 

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5 

7a Amounts Included on lines 1, 2, and 3 

received from disqualified persons 

b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 
received from other than disqualified 
persons that exceed the greater of 
$5,000 or 1 % of the amount on line 
13 for the year 

c Add lines 7a and 7b 

8 Public support (Subtract line 7c from line 6 

eClon S t 
C 

B T t IS oa uppo rt 
alendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ 

9 Amounts from line 6 

10a Gross Income from Interest, dividends, 

payments received on secunties loans, 

rents, royalties and income from similar 

sources 

b Unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less 

section 511 taxes) from businesses 

acqUired after June 30,1975 

c Add lines 10a and 10b 

11 Net Income from unrelated bUSiness 

activities not Included in line 10b, whether 

or not the bUSiness IS regularly camed on 

12 Other Income Do not include gain or 

loss from the sale of capital assets 

(Explain In Part IV ) 

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12 

(a) 2007 (b) 2008 (c) 2009 (d) 2010 

201710. 368980. 309338. 383217. 

390377. 448120. 413860. 370534. 

592087. 817100. 723198. 753751. 

(a) 2007 (b) 2008 (c) 2009 (d) 2010 

592087. 817100. 723198. 753751. 

3248. -62. 1043. 80. 

3248. -62. 1043. 80. 

595335. 817038. 724241. 753831. 

(e) 2011 

537511. 

82123. 

619634. 

(e) 2011 

619634. 

333. 

333. 

619967. 

(f) Total 

1800756. 

1705014. 

~505770. 

3505770. 

(f) Total 

3505770. 

4642. 

4642. 

13510412. 

14 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organlzallon's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 

organization, check thiS box and stop here ~ 0 
Section C_ Com utation of Public Su ort Percenta e 

15 Public support percentage for 2011 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) 

16 Public support percentage from 2010 Schedule A, Part III, line 15 

Section D. Com utation of Investment Income Percenta e 
17 Investment Income percentage for 2011 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) 

18 Investment Income percentage from 2010 Schedule A, Part III, line 17 

99_87 % 

0_00 % 

% 
0_00 % 

19a 33113 % support tests - 2011. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 IS more than 33 1/3 %, and line 17 IS 

not more than 33 1/3 %, check thiS box and stop here The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organlzallon ~ l8l 
b 331/3 % support tests - 2010. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and hne 16 IS more than 33 1/3 %, and hne 18 

IS not more than 33 1/3 %, check thiS box and stop here The organlzallon quahfies as a publicly supported organization ~ 

20 Private foundation. If the organlzallon did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check thiS box and see Instrucllons _ ~ 

SCA US990AS3 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2011 
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SCHEDULE D 
(Form 990) 

Supplemental Financial Statements OMB No 1545-0047 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue SeMce 

• Complete If the organization answered "Yes," to Form 990, 
Part 1V,line 6,7,8, 9,10,11a,11b,11c,11d,11e,11f,12a, or 12b. 

• Attach to Form 990 .• See Instructions. 

Employer identification number 
85-0375943 

sed Funds or 
Complete tf the organization answered "Yes· to Form 990 Part IV line 6 

(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts 

1 Total number at end of year 

2 Aggregate contnbutlons to (dunng year) 

3 Aggregate grants from (during year) 
4 Aggregate value at end of year 

5 Old the organization inform all donors and donor adVisors In wntlng that the assets held In donor adVised funds 

are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? DYes 
6 Old the organization Inform all grantees, donors, and donor adVisors In wntlng that grant funds may be used only 

for chantable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose confernng 
Impermissible pnvate benefit? 

-~... Conservation Easements. Complete If the organization answered "Yes· to Form 990, Part IV, line 7 

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply) 

D No 

No 

~ 
Preservation of land for public use (e g , recreatton or education) 8 Preservatton of an hlstoncally Important land area 

Protection of natural habitat Preservation of certified histonc structure 

Preservation of open space 

2 Complete lines 2a through 2d If the organization held a qualified conservation contnbutton In the form of a conservation easement on the 

last day of the tax year 

a Total number of conservation easements 

b Total acreage restncted by conservatton easements 

c Number of conservation easements on a certified hlstonc structure included In (a) 

d Number of conservation easements included In (c) acquired after 8/17/06, and not on a hlstonc 

structure listed In the Nattonal Register 

Held at the End of the Tax Yr. 

2a 

2b 

2c 

2d 

3 Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization dunng 

the tax year • 
4 Number of states where property subject to conservation easement IS located • _______ _ 

5 Does the organlzatton have a wntten policy regarding the penodlc mOnltonng, Inspection, handling of violattons, 

and enforcement of the conservation easements It holds? DYes D No 
6 Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monttonng, inspecting, and enforCing conservation easements dunng the year • _______ _ 

7 Amount of expenses incurred In mOnltonng, Inspecting, and enforCing conservation easements dunng the year • $ ________ _ 

8 Does each conservatton easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the reqUirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)(I) 

and section 170(h)(4)(B)(II)? DYes D No 
9 In Part XIV, descnbe how the organization reports conservation easements In its revenue and expense statement, and balance sheet, and 

include, If applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's finanCial statements that descnbes the organization's accounting for 

conservation easements 

':lM1l1l Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets. 
Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 8 

1 a If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, not to report In ItS revenue statement and balance sheet works of art, historical 

treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research In furtherance of public service, proVide, in Part XIV, the 

text of the footnote to ItS finanCial statements that descnbes these Items 

b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, to report In Its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art, historical trea­

sures, or other Similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research In furtherance of public service, prOVide the following amounts 

relating to these Items 

(i) Revenues Included In Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 

(iI) Assets Included In Form 990, Part X 
• $--------------
• $--------------

2 If the organization received or held works of art, hlstoncal treasures, or other Similar assets for finanCial gain, proVide the follOWing amounts 

reqUired to be reported under SFAS 116 relating to these Items 

a Revenues Included In Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 

b Assets included In Form 990, Part X 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990. 

SCA US990DS1 
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2011 CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 85- 0375943 Page 2 

1:lMi II I Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets 
(continued) 

3 USing the organization's acqUISlllon, acceSSion, and other records, check any of the following that are a Significant use of ItS collection Items 

(check all that apply) 

a ~ Public exhibition 
b Scholarly research 

c Preservation for future generations 

d 8 Loan or exchange programs 
e Other 

4 ProVide a descnpllon of the organlzallon's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose In Part XIV 

5 Dunng the year, did the organization soliCit or receive donallons of art, hlstoncal treasures, or other similar assets to be sold 

of the collection? No 

Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 9, 

or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21 

1 a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contnbutlons or other assets not Included 

on Form 990, Part X? 

b If ·Yes," explain the arrangement In Part XIV and complete the follOWing table 

c Beginning balance 

d Addilions dunng the year 

e Distributions dunng the year 

Ending balance 

2a 

b If "Yes," 

1 a Beginning of year 

balance 

b Contributions 

c Net Investment eam­

Ings, gains, and 

d Grants or scholarships 

e Other expenditures 

for faCilities and 

programs 

Admlnlstrallve 

expenses 

9 End of year balance 

2 Provide the estimated percentage of the year end balance (line 19) held as 

a Board designated or quaSI-endowment ~ 0 . 0 0 % 

b Permanent endowment ~ 0 . 0 0 % 

c Temporanly restncted endowment ~ 0 . 00 % 

The percentages In lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100% 

1c 

1d 

1e 

1f 

3a Are there endowment funds not In the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organization by 

(i) unrelated organizations 

(ii) related organlzallons 

b If ·Yes· to 3a(II), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 

4 Descnbe In Part XIV the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds 
.:tonl.· ... Land, Buildings, and Equipment. See Form 990, Part X, line 10 

Descnptlon of investment (a) Cost or other (b) Cost or other 

basIs (Investment) basis (other) 

1a Land 

b BUildings 

c Leasehold Improvements 18,485. 
d Equipment 71,919. 
e Other 67,048. 

Total. Add lines 1a through 1e (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), line 10(c)) 

(c) Accumulated 

Depreciation 

5,416. 
53,396. 
61,479. 

~ 

DYes o No 

Amount 

U Yes ~ No 

Yes No 

3a(l) 

3a(ll) 

3b 

(d) Book value 

13,069. 
18,523. 

5,569. 
37,161. 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2011 
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2 Total expenses (Form 990, Part IX, column (A), line 25) 

3 Excess or (deficit) for the year Subtract line 2 from line 1 

4 Net unrealized gains (losses) on Investments 

5 Donated services and use of faCilities 

6 Investment expenses 

7 Pnor penod adjustments 

8 Other (Descnbe In Part XIV) 

9 

Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 

2 Amounts Included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12 

a Net unrealized gains on Investments 

b Donated services and use of facilities 

c Recovenes of pnor year grants 

d Other (Descnbe In Part XIV) 

e Add lines 2a through 2d 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 

4 Amounts Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1 

5 

a Investment expenses not Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 

b Other (Describe In Part XIV) 

c Add lines 4a and 4b 

Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements 

2 Amounts Included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25 

a Donated services and use of faCilities 

b Prior year adjustments 

c Other losses 

d Other (Descnbe In Part XIV) 

e Add lines 2a through 2d 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 

4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1 

a Investment expenses not Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 

bOther (Descnbe In Part XIV) 

Complete this part to prOVide the descnptlons required for Part II, lines 3,5, and 9, Part III, lines 1a and 4, Part IV, lines 1b and 2b, Part V, line 4, 

Part X, line 2, Part XI, line 8, Part XII, lines 2d and 4b, and Part XIII, lines 2d and 4b Also complete thiS part to prOVide any addltlonallnformalion 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2011 
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SCHEDULE 0 
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Sel'V1C8 

Name of the organization 

Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information. 

.. Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ. 

CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 
Employer identification number 

85-0375943 

FORM 990 ORGANIZATION'S MISSION OR MOST SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITIES 

CASA (COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES) RECRUITS, TRAINS AND 

SUPERVISES VOLUTEERS APPOINTED BY A JUDGE TO SPEAK IN JUVENILLE 

DEPENDENCY PROCEEDINGS ON BEHALF OF ABUSED, NEGLECTED AND SEXUALLY 

ASSAULTED CHILDREN. CASA ALSO PROVIDES A SUPERVISED VISITATION AND 

ACCESS PROGRAM AND MENTOR PROGRAMS 

FORM 990 PART VI, LINE 11B - ORGANIZATION'S PROCESS TO REVIEW FORM 990 

BOARD MEMBERS ARE EMAILED A COPY FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FILING. 

FORM 990 PART VI LINE 19 - GOVERNING DOCUMENTS DISCLOSURES EXPLANATION 

GOVERNING DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE BY REQUEST. 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule 0 (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2011) 

BCA US9900$1 



85-0375943 

US 990 Other Functional Expenses: Page 10. Line 24 2011 
Program Management 

Descnptlon of the Asset Total Services and General Fundralsmg 
!BANK 585. 585. 
!EQUIPMENT 6,494. 6,494. 
MEALS 5,015. 5,015. 
MEMBERSHIPS 774. 774. 
IpOSTAGE 3,92l. 3,92l. 
IPRINTING 6,228. 6,228. 
trELEPHONE 10,106. 9,095. 1,01l. 
IPROGRAM 26,950. 26,950. 
/VOLUNTEER 12,445. 12,445. 
iAUTO 5,242. 5,242. 

77,760. 65,24l. 12,519. 

@2011 CCH Small Firm SeMces All nghls reserved USSTX431 



US 990 Main Information Sheet 

For calendar year 2011 or tax year beglnnlngJul 01, 2011 and ending Jun 30, 2012 

Name CHAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM 
Name line 2 

Address 500 N MAIN ST STE 310 
City, State, and ZIP Code ROSWELL NM 88201- 4 765 

Email address 

Web site address 

Fiduciary name, If applicable 

Name of officer signing return 

Title of officer/trusteelfiduclary signing return 

Group exemption number 

EIN 85 - 03 7 5943 

Telephone No 

Check If exemption application IS pending 

Accounting method 
cr-: 
Cash 0 Accrual 0 Other 0 Specify 

List states desired 

Type of exempt organization: 

2011 

~ Organization exempt under section 501 (c), 527 or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung benefit trust or pnvate foundation) 

(Form 990) o Organization exempt under section 501 (c), 527 or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung benefit trust or private foundation) 

B 
with gross receipts less than $200,000 and total assets less than $500,000 at the end of the year (Form 990-EZ) 

Private foundalion or seclion 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trust treated as a private foundation (Form 990-PF) 

Exempt organization With unrelated business Income (Form 990-T) 

Pre parer I D =-=-==-=--::-:=--=-=-----==_=_= 
Preparer name WILLIAM BARRETT 
Preparer SSN 158 - 5 0 - 7 93 6 

Firm's name WILLIAM T BARRETT, CPA 
Address 1043 E DON DIEGO 

Clty,State,ZIPCode SANTA FE NM 87505-

Preparer notes These notes Will pnnt and proforma 

Preparer's use fields 

1 

4 

2 

5 

@ 2011 CCH Small FIrm SeMces All nghts reserved 

3 

6 

US990MI1 

Time In thiS return 55 0 minutes 

Date 

PTIN 

Self-employed 0 
Firm's EIN 

Phone 



Fonn 8868 
(Rev January 2011) 

Application for Extension of Time To File an 
Exempt Organization Return OMB No 1545-1709 

Department of the Treasury 
Inlemal Revenue Semes • File a separate application for each return. 

• If you are fihng for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I and check this box 

• If you are fihng for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part" (on page 2 of thiS fonn) 
Do not complete Part" unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868 

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Fonn 8868 If you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for a corporation 

required to file Fonn 990-T), or an additional (not automatic) 3-month extension of time You can electronically file Fonn 8868 to request an extension 

of time to file any of the fonns hsted In Part I or Part" With the exception of Fonn 8870, Information Retum for Transfers Associated With Certain 

Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS In paper fonnat (see instructions) For more details on the electroniC fihng of this 

fonn, VISit www Irs ovlefile and chck on e-file for Chanties & Non rofits 

Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit onglnal (no copies needed) 

A corporation required to file Fonn 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check thiS box and complete Part I only 

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Fonn 7004 to request an extension of time 

to file Income tax retums 

Type or Name of exempt organization 
print CRAVES COUNTY CASA PROGRAM I 

Employer identification number 
85-0375943 

File by the 
due date for 
filing your 
return See 
Instructions 

Number, street, and room or sUite no If a PObox, see instructions 

500 N MAIN ST STE 310 

City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code For a foreign address, see instructions 

ROSWELL NM 88201-4765 

Enter the Retum code for the retum that this apphcatlon IS for (file a separate apphcatlon for each retum) 

Application Return Application 

Is For Code Is For 

Fonn 990 01 Fonn 990-T (corporation) 

Fonn 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 

Fonn 990-EZ 03 Fonn 4720 

Fonn 990-PF 04 Fonn 5227 

Fonn 990-T (sec 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Fonn 6069 

Fonn 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Fonn 8870 

• The books are in the care of. TAXPAYER 
~~~~~---------------------------------------

Telephone No • FAXNo • 

Return 

Code 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

• If the organization does not have an office or place of bUSiness in the United States, check thiS box • 0 
• If thiS IS for a Group Retum, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) If thiS is for the whole group, 

check thiS box • 0 If it IS for part of the group, check thiS box • 0 and attach a hst With the names and EINs of all members the extension IS for 

I request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporallon required to file Fonn 990-T) extension of time until 

FEB 15 ,20 13 , to file the exempt organization retum for the organization named above The extension IS for the -------------------------
organization's retum for 

• 0 calendar year 20 or 

• ~ tax year beginning Jul 01,20 11 , and ending 

2 If the tax year entered In hne 1 IS for less than 12 months, check reason 0 Inilial retum o Change In accounting penod 

o Final retum 

3a If thiS apphcatlon IS for Fonn 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any nonrefundable 

credits See Instructions 

b If thiS apphcatlon IS for Fonn 990-PF or 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments 

made Include any pnor year overpayment allowed as a credit 

c Balance due. Subtract hne 3b from hne 3a Include your payment With thiS fonn, If required, 

by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) See instrucllons 

Jun 30,20 12 

3a $ 

3b $ 

3c $ 

Caution. If you are gOing to make an electroniC fund Withdrawal With thiS Fonn 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Fonn 8879-EO for payment Instructions 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. 

BCA US8868$1 
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